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Balivatra 2023 Notice

0FFICE oF THE PARADEEP MIII\ICIPALITY, PARADEEP

No 4b4Z lDate. Lg'to'afrz3

2

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Executive Officer Prardeep Municipality cum Secreatary Kalinga BaliYatra Committee, Paradeep invites sealed

Expression of Interest from the intending event management firms/ general order suppliers/ tent house ownersl

catering firms/ Decorators/ Photo graphers/ Flower decorators/ Printers for conductinf Supplying/ Printing etc of

following even/ items for observance of Kalinga Baliyatta-Z}Z3 at ParadeeP

3 The details of bid documents along'with terms & conditions is available from dt.23.1A.2023 b ft.a2.11.2023

upto 5.00 PM in Jagatsinghpur district portal i.e. j agatsinghpur.nic.in payment of the amount as mentioned above

in column 4 against each work towards cost of tenderi EoI documents in shaPe of DD/ Banker's cheque drawn on

any Nationalized Bank in favour of ADM, Paradip-Cum-Vice Chairperson Kalinga Baliyatra Committee'

Paradip payable at Paradip.Quotation without payment of paper cost and EMD shall not be accepted in any case

and will be rejected summarilY.

In addition to this, the bid must have to be accompanied by EMD amount rnentioned in column 5 against each work

in shape of DDI B;;;';;;.e drawn on any Nationalized Bank in favour of ADM, Paradip-cum-vice

ChairpersonKaIingaBaliyatraCommittee,ParadippayableatParadip.
The quotationer must be accompanied with photo eopy of valid (i) PAN (ii) GSTIN (iii) certifrcate of firms and

original documents of cost of bid and EMD'
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Term & Conditions'EMD CostPaper CostQtyName of EvenU WorksNo
653 4

1

Anexure-"Att
Anexure-"AA"

{10As per

BoQ
of arrangements like tent, stall, bamer, gate,

LED Pannel fitting and light system etc

Kalinga Baliyatra- 20?3 iiNovember &

supplying, labour, materials tools & plants for

system, LED TV,
for obseruance of

Anexure-"8"
''BB"

t 10,000.00As per

BoQ
2

in different places inside and outside

other associated works in connect the

2023 inNovember & Decembet,2023'

toolsmaterials 8. plantslaboursupplying,

district
ofall (flexand erection hoardingtypespreparation

andtheof
Baliyatra-Kalinga

Anexllre-"C"
rrccrr

< '10,000 00As per

BoQ

during observance of Kalinga Baliyatta- 2023

materialssupplying, &.toolslabour plants

videographyofallof graphyphototypes

ovember & December, 2423.

a
J

Anexurg-t'D"
Anexure-i'DD"

{ 10 000(As per

BoQ
4 materials Tools & Plants

r'velcome gate, suPPlY
Providing, laboursupplying,

ofdecoration stage,flower
forworkother associatedand'land, bouquetles,gar

7A2iDecember,&.1n2023 November
Anexure-ttEtt

r!EEfi
As per

BoQ

r 5,000
5 of souvenor bi-colour, multi

and binding etc. for
& December,2A23.

colour, black

Kalinga
coverTP glossD design,,includingpages

Nln2023Baliyatra-

Anexure-"F"
!'FF!l

t 10,{ 5,000 00As per

BoQ
erection of Mina Baz-at at different places

bservance of Kalinga BaliYatra-

materialssupplying, &.tools plantslabourProviding,

2023 rn November &

6

Anexure-"G"
Anexure-"GG"

<1As per

BoQ

2023

observanceand tiffin duringmealsand supplying
&.ovember December,J202 N1nof Baliyatra-Kalinga
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f' Balivatra 2023 Notice

6 Th completed & sealed EoI and other documents will be received offline on or before dt.03'11.2023 upto 1.30

PM by Executive Officer Prardeep Municipality, Paradeep through registered/ speed post or in person onlv'

The envelope containing the tender documents should be superscripted with "Q.{ame of Event/ Works mentioned

above in cloumn 2)" with tender/ EoI no & date.

7 The tender/ EoI/ bid documents will be opened on dt.03.11.2023 at 4.30 PM in the chamber of Executive Officer

Prardeep Municipality, Paradeep in presence of the bidders or their authoriszed representatives who wish to

attend. If office happens to be closed for any reason on the date of the receiving or opening of the tender as

specified, the tenders/ EoI will be receivedl opened in the next working day at the same time & venue.

8 The authority reserves the right to accept or cancel any or all quotations without assigrring any reason thereof.

Executive O$iter Prordeep Municipali4'

cum Secretory Kalinga Baliyatra Commitlee

Memo tto 4L49tat Ie; - I o 'zDL?
Copy submitted to Collector, Jagatsinghpur and Chailperson, Kalinga Baliyatra, Paradeep for kind

information and necessary action.

_ffii\.&t
Exe cutiv e OfJi fu r Pr a r d e ep Mu n i c ip ali$

cum Seeretary Kalinga Baliyatra Commillee

N{emo xo 4W nt lB - I D * ZoZ?
Copy submirted to Addl. Dist. Magistrate. Paradeep,'secretarv. PDA/ Executire Engineer- R&B-PPA.

Paradip for kind information u,ith request to display the notice in their office notice board for wide publicity.

Copy to Office Notice board for wide publication.

Exec uti ve OfJi cfu Pla rd eep Mu n icip a lity

cum Secretory Kartngo Boliyatra Committee

MemoNo 4b4V /& 13-\D -2D2* /

Copy to Chairman, Paradip Municipality/Tahasildar, Kujang/ Estate Officer,PPT/ Municipal Engineer,

Paradip Municipality/ Mayadhar Rout, Core Comrnittee Member for information. They are requested to remain

present on d1.03.11.2023 at4.30 PM in the Office of the Municipal Council, Paradeep for opening of the above

quotations.

E x e cu tiv e bffifu er'Pr ar d e ep Munictp ality

cum Secretary fhtnga Baliyatra Committee

Memo No 4L4L ldt \ g - tc '2gzz
Copy to DIO, NIC, Jagatsinghpur rvith a request to publish the EOI in the district website portal.

W=4{e
Executive Ofrt c 4 Prardeep M u n i c ip a I ity

cum Secretary Kalinga Baliyatra Committee

8.
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AnexurettA"

Name of work:- Providing, supplying, labour, materials tools & illnnts for all types of

arrangements like tent, stall, banner, gate, sound system, LED TV, LED Pannel fitting

and light system etc for observance of Kalinga Baliyatra- 2023 in November &

Decemberr2023.

TERMS AND CaNDITTONS

1 Scope of work: Scope of work to include, erection of tent, Buffet Counter, Cloth wall, Stage, stalls, LED

backdrops, Security & Fire safety arrangements, Light decoration, carpeting, Supply of Chair and other

associated work for obervance of Kalinga Baliyatra- 2023 atBiju Maidan, Paradeep from dt.26.11'2023 to dt'

03.12.2023.

2 euotation schedule cost: The details of bid documents specification, schedule & quantities and set of terms &

conditionsis availabe in Jagatsinghpur district website portal i.e. jagatsinghpur.nic.in on payment of cost of

tender/ quotation documents t10,000.00 (Rupees:- Ten thousand) Only in shape of DD/ Banker cheque drawn

on any Nationalized Bank in favour of ADM, Paradip-cum-vice Chairperson Kalinga Baliyatra

Committee, paradip payable at Paradip.The cost of tender paper is not reflrndable. The original deposit

DD/ Banker cheque is to be attached with the quotation schedule otherwise quotation will be rejected.

Cost of EMD:The quorationer will have to enclose with the quotation an amount of t20,000.00 (Rupees

Twenty Thousand) Only in shape of demand draftl pay order / bankers cheque / Terms deposit receipt of

schedule bank (TDR) drawn from any nationalized bank pledge in favour of ADM, Paradip-Cum-Vice

Chairperson Kalinga Baliyatra Committee, Paradip payable at Paradip towards cost of EMD which shall

be refunded to unsuccessfrrl quotationer afte1 frnalizaton of quotation. No other mode of payrnent of EMD

shall be accepted. euotation receiv6d without EMD shall be rejected. The EMD amount of sucoessful

quotationer will be refunded after completion of validity period'

Avaliable of Bid: The'sale of tender documents start from dt.23.10.2023 to dt.02.11.2023 upto 5.00 PM'

Request for tender/ quotation documents through post will not be enterained'

Last date of submmision of bid: The completed & sealed EoI and other documents will be received offline

on or before d1.03.11.2023 upto 1.30 PM by Executive Oflicer Prardeep Municipality, Paradeep through

registered/ speed post o. in p*r.on only. The envelope containing the tender documents should be

superscripted with "(Name of Event/ Works mentioned above in cloumn 2)" with tender/ EoI no & date. The

authority will not be responsible for any delay for non receipt of tender/ quotation documents in time.

6 Opening of bid: The tendieri EoI/ bid documents will be opened on dt.03.11.2023 at 4.30 PM in the chamber

of Executive Officer prardeep Municipality, Paradeep in presence of the bidders or their authoriszed

representatives who wish to attend. If office happens to be closed for any reason on the date of the receiving or

opering of the tender as specified, the tenders/ EoI will be received/ opened in the next working day at the

. same time & venue.

7 Documents: The Bid document shall contain scan copy of (i) Registration Certificate, (ii) PAN, (iii) GSTIN

(iv) original documents of cost of bid and EMD (v) Annexure-A, (vi) Annexuer- AA, (vii) Duly signed copy of

DTCN

g Rates: The rate shall be quotated exclusive of taxes and dueties. GST shall be mentioned separatly if required.

g Validity of Contract:The rate quoted shall be valid for a period of one financial year i.e. 2023-24 from the

date ofapproval.

J
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10 The earnest money shell be forfeited on the following grounds.
(i)On revication of quotation or
(ii) On refusal to enter in to a contract after the contact is awarded to a bidder.

11

t2

13

The quotationer should quote single rate for each item according to required specification wherever
mentioned. More then one rate for a particular item will be summarily rejected, The scheduled appended to
the DTCN should be fill up and signed.

The rate should be mantioned in both figures and words.

Quantity indicated against each item tentative. The Authority may decide to abandon or reduced the scope of
supply/ items for any reason what so ever and hance may not required the hole or part of the supply to be
carried out the bidder shall have no claim to any pa5rrnent of eompensation.

The quotationer shall not sublet, transfer or assign any part of the full supply.

Any material found defective is to be replaced immediately free of cost

Quotation received incomplete in any manner will be summarily rejected.

Any correction or overwriting in the quotation shall be attested.

Any other information can be obtained from the office of the Executive Officer, Paradeep Municipality during
office hour except holiday.

Any legal dispute arise shall be settled under the jurisdiction of local court and no power of attorney or
affidavit shall be allowed.

Any deviation or violate to the terms & condition the quotation shall be rejected.

Quotation received after due date and time shall not be entertained and the undersigned will not responsible
for any delay.

The authorit;r reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
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Executive Ol/icer Prardeep Municipality

cum Secretary Kalinga Baliyutra Committee
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TECHNICAL BID

DETAILS OF THE AGENCY/ BIDDER

1 Name of the firm/ AgencY

2 Address

3 Address & Tel. No. of the Bidder

4 Registration No. of the Firm/ Agency

5 Name, Designation, Address & Tel. No. of

the Authorised Person to be dealt with

6 PAN Card No. :-

7 GST Registration Detail :-

8 Any other Ceftificate :-

9 Experience details of similar type of work :-

executed

10 Wheather the agency has been blacklisted :-

by any of the DeparlmenU Organizations of

the Government of lndia/ Government of

0disha and any criminal case is pending

against the said firm/agencY

11 Whether Terms & Conditions of Tender duly :-

accepted

12 Details of Bid security ' :-

13 Details of Tender document cost :-

14 Any other document relevant to tender :-

This is to certify that llwe have carefully read the contents of the tender document and fully understood to all the terms

and conditions therein and undertake myself/ourselves to abide by the same.

DEETARAT]ON

l/ We hereby declare that all the statements made in this application are true, complete and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief. I understand that in the event of any information being found false or incorrect or any other figure

inflated or misleading at any stage of I am/ We are not satisfying the eligibility criteria prescribed in the relative

advirtisement of my tender is tiable to cancelled. I am/ We are willing to adibe by the terms & conditions laid by ORMAS' ln

case of any lapse on my/ our part which may affect the performance of the Job or the quality of the work is found

substandard or the service or responce is found poor, proportionate value may be deducted from my bills as deemed to be

proper by the competent Authority.

Signature of the Bidder

Seal of the Firm/AgencY

'a



An )tAAt,

Bills of quantities for the work:- Providing, supplying, Iabour, materials tools & plants
for all types of arrangements like tent, stall, banner, gate, sound system, LED TV, LED
Pannel fitting and light system etc for observance of Kalinga Baliyatra- 2023 in
November & December, 2023.
SINa. Description Quantity Unil Rale Amounl

I 2 J 4 5 6
I Exlttbition Stall: Erection of stall 200 nos. Each stall size

will 10'-0" x 20'-0" using bamboo structure alongwith
tarpoline roof (water proof), wooden bottom frame with cloth
walling three sides & ceiling, front cloth border, electric plug
point one nos, tube light two nos in each stall etc all
complete for Kalinga Baliy atra 2023

200 nos

(Qunntity will
be increased as

per

requirement)

Each

2 and Official StuA:-Erection of stall l0 nos.
Each stall size will- 10'-0" x 20'-0" using Bamboo
along with tarpoline roof (water proof), wooden
frame with cloth walling 3 side & ceiling, front cloth border,

point I nos. Tube light2 nos, 10 chairs,2 nos tables, 1

no table fan in each stall with baricate etc all complete.

10 nos Each

J Meeting and Cultural Stage Decoration und Back drop: As
per the design & theme (size 50'-0" X 40'-0" X 18'-0" height)
with wooden ply, sound system, LED TV, LED pannel

fitting, light system colour, thrmocool, clothes, flowers with
new green carpeting etc all complete.

1no Each

4 Green Room.. Erection of green room, size will be 50'-0"
25'-0" with bamboo structure, tarpolin water proof roof,
celling, side walling, light fitting, celling fan, Carpet
flooring, five nos of chair and one tables etc all complete.

lno Each

5 Barricateing.' Erection of barricate having 6'-0" height
using bamboo structure, the post will be 6'-0" centre to centre
and 4 rows in horizontal etc all complete

1500 mtr mtr

6 Big Gates: Main Entrance Gate As per the de
(Boita) gate size will be 30'-0" x 5'-0" and height 30,-0,,
opening height will be 18'-0" uising wooden bottom frame
with necessary materials mounting, Temporary bambo
structure, Back side black cotton masking etc all complete.

2 nos

7 Gates: At Atharbanki and Badapadia As per the
gate size will be 60'-0" x 3'-0" and clear opening height

l8'-0". uising wooden bottom frame with
mounting, Temporary bambo structure, Back side

black cotton masking fcte all complete.

2 nos Each

8 Light Gates: As per the design gate size will be 40'-
0" wide and height 30'-0" clear opening height will be 1g'-0"
uising wooden bottom frame with necessary

Temporary bambo structure, Back side
cotton rnasking for 8 (Eight) days.

lno

Each



q

9 Light & Sound system for cultural Progr.amme stage:

Supply of box 16 nos, chunga horn 20 nos, micro phone

25nos, gride system degital sound and lazer light , sport

light, smook light, helogen, colour lab, dimmer, light control

with operater etc all complete

I set set

10 Supply o.f chair , tuble, carpet for Kalinga buliyutra 2023

10. I VIP Chair (50 nosx 8days= 400 nos) 400 nos Each

10.2 Plastic Garden Chair
(Arm less) (500 nosx Sdays= 4000 nos)

4000 nos Each

10.3 (With Arm) (500 nosx 8days:4000 nos) 4000 nos Each

10.4 Galicha (1000sqftx Sdays:8000 sqft) 8000 sqft Sft

10.5 Dari (1000 sqftx Sdays: 8000 sqft) 8000 sqft Sft

10.6 Coir mat (5ft width) (100 rfttx Sdays: 800 rft) 800 rft Rft

t0.7 Tea poy (10 nosx 8days: 80 nos) 80 nos Each

10.8 Sofa (10 nosx 8days: 80 nos) 80 nos Each

10.9 Stand Fan (10 nosx 8days: 80 nos) 80 nos Each

10. I Helogen/ Mercury light (20 nosx Sdays: 160 nos) 160 nos Each

10.11 Decorative standing light (4'-0"x 8'-0" including fixing, to be

fitting Baliyatra street to Hanuman Tample (20 nosx 8days:
160 nos

160 nos Each

r 0.12 Supply of GI pipe (20ft hight) with different Flags including
fitting and fixing ort obervance of Kalinga Baliyatra- 2023 in
November & December, 2023.

20 nos Each

10.1 3 Supply of flex banner (hoarding) size will be 4'-0 " X 8'-

O"and fitting and fixing with bamboo frames etc all complete

7 nos Each

10. t4 Supply of 63 KW DG set with POL including operater on

obervance of Kalinga Baliyatra- 2023 inNovember &
December, 2023 . from dt.26 .ll .2023 to dt. 03 .12.2023

8 Days Days

Total t
Add GST l8"h

Gross Total t

Signature of the Bidder
Seal of the Firm/Agency

ffi?
Executi ve Olficer\ Prardeep Mun icipa tity

cum Secretary Kalingu Buliyatra Committee


